
WISCONSIN STATE LABORATORY OF HYGIENE 

  2017 CONTACT LIST 

 

 EMAIL PHONE 

ADMINISTRATION 

James Schauer, PhD, PE, MBA, WSLH Director wslhdirector@slh.wisc.edu 608-890-1569 

Peter Shult, PhD, Associate Director peter.shult@slh.wisc.edu 
608-262-5419/ 
608-224-4328 

Daniel F.I. Kurtycz,  MD, Medical Director dkurtycz@wisc.edu 608-262-9461 

Steve Marshall, MS, Assistant Director steve.marshall@slh.wisc.edu 608-890-1093 

Dave Webb, MS, Assistant Director david.webb@slh.wisc.edu 608-224-6200 

Jan Klawitter, Public Relations jan.klawitter@slh.wisc.edu 608-265-2529 

Cynda DeMontigny, HR Director cynda.demontigny@slh.wisc.edu 608-890-3008 

VACANT,  Financial Manager    

Nathaniel Javid, Director’s Office nathaniel.javid@slh.wisc.edu 608-890-0288 

COMMUNICABLE DISEASE DIVISION 

Peter Shult, PhD, Director peter.shult@slh.wisc.edu 
608-262-5419/ 
608-224-4328 

David Warshauer, PhD, Deputy Director david.warshauer@slh.wisc.edu 608-224-4243 

DISEASE PREVENTION DIVISION 

Daniel F.I. Kurtycz, MD, Director dkurtycz@wisc.edu 608-262-9461 

BIOCHEMICAL GENETICS 

Patrice Held, PhD, Director patrice.held@slh.wisc.edu 608-265-5968 

CYTOGENETICS 

Jennifer Laffin, PhD, Director jennifer.laffin@slh.wisc.edu 608-890-0467 

CYTOLOGY 

Daniel F.I. Kurtycz, MD, Director dkurtycz@wisc.edu 608-262-9461 

CYTOTECHNOLOGY PROGRAM 

Michele Smith, Program Director michele.smith@slh.wisc.edu 608-262-3524 

NEWBORN SCREENING 

Mei Baker, MD, Co-Director mei.baker@slh.wisc.edu 608-890-1796 

Patrice Held, PhD, Co-Director patrice.held@slh.wisc.edu 608-265-5968 

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DIVISION 

Dave Webb, Director david.webb@slh.wisc.edu 608-224-6200 

TOXICOLOGY 

Amy Miles, Supervisor amy.miles@slh.wisc.edu 608-224-6247 

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DIVISION 

Steve Marshall, Interim Supervisor steve.marshall@slh.wisc.edu 608-890-1093 

OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH DIVISION 

Steve Strebel, Director steve.strebel@slh.wisc.edu 608-224-6216 

PROFICIENCY TESTING 

Kristine Hansbery, Director kristine.hansbery@slh.wisc.edu 608-224-4306 


